
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

17 
168 

57 
810 

66 
11 
54 
27 
23 

Name 

Herb Hilton 
Mark Whitt 
Charles Ray 
Skip Duplissey 
John Haigler 
Mitch Ardoin 
Bobby Whitehead 
Jeffrey Walker 
Ian Jones 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1968 Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1972 Porsche 911 
Ford Mustang 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1961 Austin Healey sprite 
1972 MG B 

Color 

Yellow 
Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
Silver 
Black 
Blue/White 
Black 
White 

Class 

AS 

Student 

Student 

CP 

Student 

Student 

AS 

SFP 

Student 

Group 

1 
5 
5 
7 
5 
5 
1 
4 
5 

Best Tm 

2:46.907 
2:47.567 
2:47.665 
2:49.018 
2:53.594 
2:53.901 
2:54.521 
2:54.526 
2:54.595 

In Lap 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 

Total Tm 

8:51.346 
8:53.737 
8:52.848 
9:14.991 
9:06.660 
9:07.752 
9:04.999 
9:24.135 
9:25.074 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 

 

(168) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 

 

(57) Charles Ray 
1 
2 
3 

 

(810) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 

 

(66) John Haigler 
1 
2 
3 

 

(11) Mitch Ardoin 
1 
2 
3 

 

(54) Bobby Whitehead 
1 
2 
3 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Ian Jones 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

3:10.740 
2:53.699 
2:46.907 

3:10.635 
2:53.081 
2:47.567 

3:10.749 
2:53.365 
2:47.665 

3:07.547 
3:00.198 
2:49.018 

3:06.362 
2:55.597 
2:53.594 

3:06.364 
2:55.388 
2:53.901 

3:06.342 
2:54.521 
2:54.864 

3:08.547 
3:00.295 
2:54.526 

3:08.372 
3:00.406 
2:54.595 

Diff 

+23.833 
+6.792 

+23.068 
+5.514 

+23.084 
+5.700 

+18.529 
+11.180 

+12.768 
+2.003 

+12.463 
+1.487 

+11.821 

+0.343 

+14.021 
+5.769 

+13.777 
+5.811 

Time of Day 

10:33:28.166 
10:36:21.865 
10:39:08.772 

10:33:30.515 
10:36:23.596 
10:39:11.163 

10:33:29.244 
10:36:22.609 
10:39:10.274 

10:33:43.201 
10:36:43.399 
10:39:32.417 

10:33:34.895 
10:36:30.492 
10:39:24.086 

10:33:35.889 
10:36:31.277 
10:39:25.178 

10:33:33.040 
10:36:27.561 
10:39:22.425 

10:33:46.740 
10:36:47.035 
10:39:41.561 

10:33:47.499 
10:36:47.905 
10:39:42.500 
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