

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

## Sorted on best lap time

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles Group 5 Students

CW - TT #1 2/24/2023 10:10 Practice (12:00 Time) started at 10:30:17

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm
1	17	Herb Hilton	1968 Ford Mustang	Yellow	AS	1	2:46.907	3	8:51.346
2	168	Mark Whitt	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	2:47.567	3	8:53.737
3	57	Charles Ray	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	2:47.665	3	8:52.848
4	810	Skip Duplissey	1972 Porsche 911	Blue	CP	7	2:49.018	3	9:14.991
5	66	John Haigler	Ford Mustang	Silver	Student	5	2:53.594	3	9:06.660
6	11	Mitch Ardoin	1970 Ford Mustang	Black	Student	5	2:53.901	3	9:07.752
7	54	Bobby Whitehead	1965 Ford Mustang	Blue/White	AS	1	2:54.521	2	9:04.999
8	27	Jeffrey Walker	1961 Austin Healey sprite	Black	SFP	4	2:54.526	3	9:24.135
9	23	Ian Jones	1972 MG B	White	Student	5	2:54.595	3	9:25.074

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:10:24 PM



## B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 5 Students

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

CW - TT #1

2/24/2023 10:10

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 10:30:17

	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	İ	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of
17) Herb H	lilton											
1	3:10.740	+23.833	10:33:28.166									
2	2:53.699	+6.792	10:36:21.865									
3	2:46.907		10:39:08.772									
168) Mark	Whitt											
1	3:10.635	+23.068	10:33:30.515									
2	2:53.081	+5.514	10:36:23.596									
3	2:47.567		10:39:11.163									
57) Charle	s Rav											
1	3:10.749	+23.084	10:33:29.244									
2	2:53.365	+5.700	10:36:22.609									
3	2:47.665		10:39:10.274									
810) Skip [	Duplicsov											
8 IU) SKIP I	3:07.547	+18.529	10:33:43.201									
2	3:00.198	+11.180	10:36:43.399									
3	2:49.018	111.100	10:39:32.417									
66) John H												
1	3:06.362	+12.768	10:33:34.895									
2	2:55.597	+2.003	10:36:30.492									
3	2:53.594		10:39:24.086									
11) Mitch A	Ardoin											
1	3:06.364	+12.463	10:33:35.889									
2	2:55.388	+1.487	10:36:31.277									
3	2:53.901		10:39:25.178									
54) Bobby	Whitehead											
1	3:06.342	+11.821	10:33:33.040									
2	2:54.521		10:36:27.561									
3	2:54.864	+0.343	10:39:22.425									
27) Ioffroy	, Walker											
27) Jeffrey	3:08.547	+14.021	10:33:46.740									
2	3:00.295	+5.769	10:36:47.035									
3	2:54.526	. 5.7 05	10:39:41.561									
23) lan Jor	nes	+13.777	10:33:47.499									
1	3:08.372											
1 2	3:08.372 3:00.406	+5.811	10:36:47.905									

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:10:36 PM